

Electronically Filed
Intermediate Court of Appeals
CAAP-22-0000368
28-SEP-2022
02:53 PM
Dkt. 30 OB

CAAP-22-0000368

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF HAWAII

SONIA DAVIS, JESSICA LAU, LAURALEE
B. RIEDELL, and ADAM M. WALTON,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

vs.

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO, County of Maui
Office of the Mayor, SCOTT TERUYA, County
of Maui Department of Finance, and COUNTY
OF MAUI,

Defendants-Appellants.

Civil No.: 2CCV-21-0000305 (1)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

II. STATEMENT OF POINTS OF ERROR..... 4

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 5

IV. ARGUMENT 6

 A. THE COURT ERRONEOUSLY ISSUED CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ON ISSUES
 THAT WERE NOT PART OF THE COUNTY’S MOTION 6

 B. PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES DID NOT HAVE A COGNIZABLE PROPERTY
 INTEREST THAT WAS ADJUDICATED BY THE COUNTY’S ACTION 7

 C. PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES WERE NOT ENTITLED TO A CONTESTED CASE
 HEARING PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF THEIR PROPERTY FROM COUNTY
 LAND..... 12

 1. The Private Interest which will be Affected..... 13

 2. The Risk of Erroneous Deprivation of Such Interest Through the Procedures
 Actually Used, and the Probable Value, if any, of Additional or Alternative
 Procedural Safeguards 14

 3. The Governmental Interest Including the Burden that Additional Procedural
 Safeguards Would Entail..... 18

V. CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aitken v. City of Aberdeen</i> , 393 F. Supp. 3d 1075 (W.D. Wash. 2019)	9
<i>Bush v. Hawaiian Homes Com'n</i> , 76 Hawaii 128, 870 P.2d 1272 (1994).....	6, 18
<i>De-Occupy Honolulu v. City & Cty. of Honolulu</i> , No. CIV. 12-00668 JMS, 2013 WL 2285100 (D. Haw. 2013)	11, 15, 16
<i>Flores v. Board of Land and Natural Resources</i> , 143 Hawaii 114, 424 P.3d 469 (2018).....	6, 12, 13
<i>Grace v. Drake</i> , 832 F. Supp. 1399 (D. Haw. 1991)	11, 15, 16
<i>Hawaii Gov't Employees' Ass'n, AFSCME Loc. 152 v. Pub. Emps. Comp. Appeals Bd. of State of Hawaii</i> , 10 Haw. App. 99, 861 P.2d 747 (1993).....	8
<i>Holdman v. Olim</i> , 59 Haw. 346, 581 P.2d 1164 (1978).....	8
<i>Hooper v. City of Seattle</i> , No. C17-0077RSM, 2017 WL 591112 (W.D. Wash. Feb. 14, 2017)	16, 17
<i>James v. City and County of Honolulu</i> , 125 F. Supp. 3d 1080 (D. Haw. 2015)	17
<i>Lavan v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 693 F.3d 1022 (9th Cir. 2012).....	10
<i>Lingle v. Hawaii Gov't Emps. Ass'n, AFSCME, Loc. 152, AFL-CIO</i> , 107 Hawaii 178, 111 P.3d 587 (2005).....	5
<i>Martin v. City & Cty. of Honolulu</i> , No. CV 15-00363 HG-KSC, 2015 WL 5826822 (D. Haw. 2015)	18
<i>Martin v. City of Boise</i> , 920 F.3d 584 (9th Cir. 2019).....	9
<i>Mauna Kea Anaina Hou v. Bd. of Land & Nat. Res.</i> , 136 Hawaii 376, 363 P.3d 224 (2015).....	21

<i>Medeiros v. Hawaii Cty. Plan. Comm’n</i> , 8 Haw. App. 183, 797 P.2d 59 (1990).....	12
<i>Miralle v. City of Oakland</i> , No. 18-CV-06823-HSG, 2018 WL 6199929 (N.D. Cal. 2018)	9
<i>Proctor v. D.C.</i> , 310 F. Supp. 3d 107 (D.D.C. 2018)	11
<i>Public Access Shoreline Hawaii v. Hawaii County Planning Commission</i> , 79 Hawaii 425, 903 P.2d (1995).....	6, 7
<i>Sharma v. State, Dep’t of Land & Nat. Res.</i> , 66 Haw. 632, 673 P.2d 1030 (1983).....	20
<i>Sheehan v. Grove Farm Co., Inc.</i> , 114 Hawaii 376, 163 P.3d 179 (2005).....	7
<i>Shipp v. Schaaf</i> , 379 F. Supp. 3d 1033 (N.D. Cal. 2019).....	9
<i>State v. Jordan</i> , 53 Haw. 634, 500 P.2d 560 (1972).....	8
<i>Sullivan v. City of Berkeley</i> , No. C 17-06051 WHA, 2017 WL 4922614 (N.D. Cal. 2017)	9, 11, 15, 17, 18
<i>Yeager v. City of Seattle</i> , No. 2:20-CV-01813-RAJ, 2020 WL 7398748 (W.D. Wash. 2020).....	10
<i>Young v. City of Los Angeles</i> , No. CV-2000-709-JFW-RAO, 2020 WL 616363 (C.D. Cal. 2020)	9

Statutes

HRS § 91-9.....	20
HRS § 91-9.5	20
HRS § 91-10.....	7
HRS § 91-11	21
HRS § 91-12.....	21
HRS § 91-14.....	3, 4, 5, 6, 12, 18, 21

HRS § 286-41	13
HRS § 286-42	13
HRS § 290-2	2, 14, 15
HRS § 708-800	8
HRS § 708-815	8

Rules

HRCF Rule 12(b)	5
HRCF Rule 12(b)(1)	5
HRCF Rule 28	1
HRCF Rule 32	1
